
11/22/15 Game #1 Maroon: 45 OT
Gold: 43

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 1 3 0 1 1 4 2 2 4 2 4
Hudson, Charlie 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shipley, Chuck 3 4 6 1 1 5 7 1 2 8 1 12
Flynn, Aron 4 0 3 1 5 1 8 0 0 1 3 3
Franklin, Steve 5 3 13 0 1 3 14 1 2 2 2 7
Huff, Roger 6 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 0
Farnan, Patrick 7 5 14 0 0 5 14 0 0 7 4 10
Gelhaus, Jeff 8 3 5 0 0 3 5 3 5 10 1 9

Team Totals 16 45 2 9 18 54 7 13 33 14 45

2 Point Field Goal % 35.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.2%
Overall Field Goal % 33.3%
Free Throw % 53.8%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Decanini, Paul 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kerrick, Andy 2 3 7 0 2 3 9 2 3 4 3 8
Demling, Gary 3 3 6 0 1 3 7 0 1 3 0 6
Kleier, Sean 4 1 4 2 6 3 10 0 0 3 1 8
Gorter, Brent 5 0 7 2 5 2 12 0 0 6 0 6
Longmeyer, Phil 6 3 8 1 2 4 10 1 4 11 1 10
Adair, Larry 7 1 7 0 0 1 7 0 1 9 4 2
Whelan, Norbert 8 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 3

Team Totals 11 39 6 17 17 56 3 9 39 12 43

2 Point Field Goal % 28.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 35.3%
Overall Field Goal % 30.4%
Free Throw % 33.3%



11/22/15 Game #2 Green: 47
White: 46

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hildreth, Bryan 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 4 4 1 2
Ledington, Mark 2 0 2 2 2 2 4 5 6 0 0 11
Hayden, James 3 4 6 0 1 4 7 0 0 8 1 8
Williams, Greg 4 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 2 0
Marshall, Perry 5 2 6 1 3 3 9 2 6 3 1 9
Stivers, Tom 6 1 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 4 0 5
Shene, Michael 7 4 7 0 0 4 7 0 0 12 2 8
Ramsey, Mike 8 2 3 0 2 2 5 0 1 6 2 4

Team Totals 13 33 4 9 17 42 9 17 41 9 47

2 Point Field Goal % 39.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 44.4%
Overall Field Goal % 40.5%
Free Throw % 52.9%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Thompson, JoShua 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Montgomery, Kent 2 2 11 1 3 3 14 0 0 5 1 7
Gnau, Brian 3 2 3 2 5 4 8 0 1 1 4 10
Weikel, Don 4 0 5 0 1 0 6 0 0 6 1 0
Latkovski, Dominic 5 2 4 1 4 3 8 7 8 5 1 14
Staats, David 6 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
Schadt, Craig 7 1 3 3 7 4 10 2 4 3 3 13
Glover, Mark 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0

Team Totals 8 29 7 21 15 50 9 13 21 15 46

2 Point Field Goal % 27.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 30.0%
Free Throw % 69.2%



11/22/15 Game #3 Black: 46
Red: 40

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Wheatley, Tommy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doutrick, Chuck 2 4 5 0 0 4 5 2 2 2 0 10
Stocker, Chad 3 3 3 2 3 5 6 3 4 0 2 15
Montgomery, Todd 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 2 2 0
Spurling, Brian 5 0 0 1 7 1 7 0 0 2 1 3
Wood, Troy 6 2 7 0 0 2 7 0 1 7 1 4
Spencer, Todd 7 3 9 0 1 3 10 4 4 11 4 10
Schneidtmiller, Rob 8 2 3 0 1 2 4 0 0 4 2 4

Team Totals 14 27 3 16 17 43 9 11 28 12 46

2 Point Field Goal % 51.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 18.8%
Overall Field Goal % 39.5%
Free Throw % 81.8%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Watson, David 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
White, Jason 2 1 4 0 1 1 5 0 0 4 3 2
Dudley, Lance 3 3 5 1 8 4 13 1 2 3 2 10
Davis, Brian 4 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 3 1 4
Johnson, Henry 5 5 5 0 2 5 7 0 3 5 3 10
Meyer, Kenyon 6 4 11 0 3 4 14 3 5 9 3 11
Pavoni, Joe 7 1 6 0 0 1 6 1 2 3 4 3
Cole, Scott 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 16 35 1 14 17 49 5 12 27 16 40

2 Point Field Goal % 45.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 7.1%
Overall Field Goal % 34.7%
Free Throw % 41.7%



11/22/15 Game #4 Purple: 47
Orange: 43

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Blandford, Pat 1 1 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 6 0 2
Gagel, Todd 2 3 6 0 3 3 9 0 0 1 3 6
Gruneisen, Mike 3 2 8 1 3 3 11 0 0 7 3 7
Bosse, Dan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Thompson, Patrick 5 5 12 4 5 9 17 1 2 7 1 23
Willinger, Ken 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2
Morrison, Tyler 7 2 6 0 1 2 7 3 6 5 2 7
Young, Bob 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals 13 38 5 12 18 50 6 10 31 9 47

2 Point Field Goal % 34.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 41.7%
Overall Field Goal % 36.0%
Free Throw % 60.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Scott 1 2 9 0 1 2 10 2 4 8 1 6
Pierce, Kenny 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0
Dant, Steve 3 2 7 1 5 3 12 1 2 4 3 8
Kolb, Richard 4 9 17 0 0 9 17 0 2 11 2 18
Gorter, Paul 5 3 5 0 1 3 6 0 0 2 1 6
Steinke, Ned 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Casey, Chuck 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 1 1
Stovall, Ken 8 0 1 1 4 1 5 1 2 5 0 4

Team Totals 16 43 2 12 18 55 5 12 33 10 43

2 Point Field Goal % 37.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 16.7%
Overall Field Goal % 32.7%
Free Throw % 41.7%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through November 22nd Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct

1 Black Team 1 0 1.000

2 Green Team 1 0 1.000

3 Maroon Team 1 0 1.000

5 Purple Team 1 0 1.000

7 Blue Team 0 0

4 White Team 0 1 0.000

6 Orange Team 0 1 0.000

8 Red Team 0 1 0.000

9 Gold Team 0 1 0.000

Thanks to our
league sponsors

Please be sure
to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through November 22nd Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Wheatley, Tommy 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Doutrick, Chuck 2 1 4 5 0.800 0 0 - 4 5 0.800 2 2 1.000 2 2.0 0 10 10.0

Stocker, Chad 3 1 3 3 1.000 2 3 0.667 5 6 0.833 3 4 0.750 0 0.0 2 15 15.0

Montgomery, Todd 4 1 0 0 - 0 4 - 0 4 - 0 0 - 2 2.0 2 0 0.0

Spurling, Brian 5 1 0 0 - 1 7 0.143 1 7 0.143 0 0 - 2 2.0 1 3 3.0

Wood, Troy 6 1 2 7 0.286 0 0 - 2 7 0.286 0 1 - 7 7.0 1 4 4.0

Spencer, Todd 7 1 3 9 0.333 0 1 - 3 10 0.300 4 4 1.000 11 11.0 4 10 10.0

Schneidtmiller, Rob 8 1 2 3 0.667 0 1 - 2 4 0.500 0 0 - 4 4.0 2 4 4.0

Team Totals 1 14 27 0.519 3 16 0.188 17 43 0.395 9 11 0.818 28 28.0 12 46 46.0

Opponent Totals 1 16 35 0.457 1 14 0.071 17 49 0.347 5 12 0.417 27 27.0 16 40 40.0

Differential (2) (8) 0.062 2 2 0.117 0 (6) 0.048 4 (1) 0.401 1 1.0 (4) 6 6.0

TEAM #2 Green Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Hildreth, Bryan 1 1 0 2 - 0 0 - 0 2 - 2 4 0.500 4 4.0 1 2 2.0

Ledington, Mark 2 1 0 2 - 2 2 1.000 2 4 0.500 5 6 0.833 0 0.0 0 11 11.0

Hayden, James 3 1 4 6 0.667 0 1 - 4 7 0.571 0 0 - 8 8.0 1 8 8.0

Williams, Greg 4 1 0 3 - 0 0 - 0 3 - 0 0 - 4 4.0 2 0 0.0

Marshall, Perry 5 1 2 6 0.333 1 3 0.333 3 9 0.333 2 6 0.333 3 3.0 1 9 9.0

Stivers, Tom 6 1 1 4 0.250 1 1 1.000 2 5 0.400 0 0 - 4 4.0 0 5 5.0

Shene, Michael 7 1 4 7 0.571 0 0 - 4 7 0.571 0 0 - 12 12.0 2 8 8.0

Ramsey, Mike 8 1 2 3 0.667 0 2 - 2 5 0.400 0 1 - 6 6.0 2 4 4.0

Team Totals 1 13 33 0.394 4 9 0.444 17 42 0.405 9 17 0.529 41 41.0 9 47 47.0

Opponent Totals 1 8 29 0.276 7 21 0.333 15 50 0.300 9 13 0.692 21 21.0 15 46 46.0

Differential 5 4 0.118 (3) (12) 0.111 2 (8) 0.105 0 4 (0.163) 20 20.0 (6) 1 1.0

TEAM #3 Maroon Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Kemme, John 1 1 1 3 0.333 0 1 - 1 4 0.250 2 2 1.000 4 4.0 2 4 4.0

Hudson, Charlie 2 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Shipley, Chuck 3 1 4 6 0.667 1 1 1.000 5 7 0.714 1 2 0.500 8 8.0 1 12 12.0

Flynn, Aron 4 1 0 3 - 1 5 0.200 1 8 0.125 0 0 - 1 1.0 3 3 3.0

Franklin, Steve 5 1 3 13 0.231 0 1 - 3 14 0.214 1 2 0.500 2 2.0 2 7 7.0

Huff, Roger 6 1 0 1 - 0 1 - 0 2 - 0 2 - 1 1.0 1 0 0.0

Farnan, Patrick 7 1 5 14 0.357 0 0 - 5 14 0.357 0 0 - 7 7.0 4 10 10.0

Gelhaus, Jeff 8 1 3 5 0.600 0 0 - 3 5 0.600 3 5 0.600 10 10.0 1 9 9.0

Team Totals 1 16 45 0.356 2 9 0.222 18 54 0.333 7 13 0.538 33 33.0 14 45 45.0

Opponent Totals 1 11 39 0.282 6 17 0.353 17 56 0.304 3 9 0.333 39 39.0 12 43 43.0

Differential 5 6 0.074 (4) (8) (0.131) 1 (2) 0.029 4 4 0.205 (6) (6.0) 2 2 2.0



Cumulative Season Results Through November 22nd Games
TEAM #4 White Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Thompson, JoShua 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Montgomery, Kent 2 1 2 11 0.182 1 3 0.333 3 14 0.214 0 0 - 5 5.0 1 7 7.0

Gnau, Brian 3 1 2 3 0.667 2 5 0.400 4 8 0.500 0 1 - 1 1.0 4 10 10.0

Weikel, Don 4 1 0 5 - 0 1 - 0 6 - 0 0 - 6 6.0 1 0 0.0

Latkovski, Dominic 5 1 2 4 0.500 1 4 0.250 3 8 0.375 7 8 0.875 5 5.0 1 14 14.0

Staats, David 6 1 1 1 1.000 0 1 - 1 2 0.500 0 0 - 1 1.0 1 2 2.0

Schadt, Craig 7 1 1 3 0.333 3 7 0.429 4 10 0.400 2 4 0.500 3 3.0 3 13 13.0

Glover, Mark 8 1 0 2 - 0 0 - 0 2 - 0 0 - 0 0.0 4 0 0.0

Team Totals 1 8 29 0.276 7 21 0.333 15 50 0.300 9 13 0.692 21 21.0 15 46 46.0

Opponent Totals 1 13 33 0.394 4 9 0.444 17 42 0.405 9 17 0.529 41 41.0 9 47 47.0

Differential (5) (4) (0.118) 3 12 (0.111) (2) 8 (0.105) 0 (4) 0.163 (20) (20.0) 6 (1) (1.0)

TEAM #5 Purple Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Blandford, Pat 1 1 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 6 6.0 0 2 2.0

Gagel, Todd 2 1 3 6 0.500 0 3 - 3 9 0.333 0 0 - 1 1.0 3 6 6.0

Gruneisen, Mike 3 1 2 8 0.250 1 3 0.333 3 11 0.273 0 0 - 7 7.0 3 7 7.0

Bosse, Dan 4 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 3 3.0 0 0 0.0

Thompson, Patrick 5 1 5 12 0.417 4 5 0.800 9 17 0.529 1 2 0.500 7 7.0 1 23 23.0

Willinger, Ken 6 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 2 1.000 1 1.0 0 2 2.0

Morrison, Tyler 7 1 2 6 0.333 0 1 - 2 7 0.286 3 6 0.500 5 5.0 2 7 7.0

Young, Bob 8 1 0 1 - 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 - 1 1.0 0 0 0.0

Team Totals 1 13 38 0.342 5 12 0.417 18 50 0.360 6 10 0.600 31 31.0 9 47 47.0

Opponent Totals 1 16 43 0.372 2 12 0.167 18 55 0.327 5 12 0.417 33 33.0 10 43 43.0

Differential (3) (5) (0.030) 3 0 0.250 0 (5) 0.033 1 (2) 0.183 (2) (2.0) (1) 4 4.0

TEAM #6 Orange Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gorter, Scott 1 1 2 9 0.222 0 1 - 2 10 0.200 2 4 0.500 8 8.0 1 6 6.0

Pierce, Kenny 2 1 0 1 - 0 1 - 0 2 - 0 0 - 1 1.0 1 0 0.0

Dant, Steve 3 1 2 7 0.286 1 5 0.200 3 12 0.250 1 2 0.500 4 4.0 3 8 8.0

Kolb, Richard 4 1 9 17 0.529 0 0 - 9 17 0.529 0 2 - 11 11.0 2 18 18.0

Gorter, Paul 5 1 3 5 0.600 0 1 - 3 6 0.500 0 0 - 2 2.0 1 6 6.0

Steinke, Ned 6 1 0 1 - 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 - 0 0.0 1 0 0.0

Casey, Chuck 7 1 0 2 - 0 0 - 0 2 - 1 2 0.500 2 2.0 1 1 1.0

Stovall, Ken 8 1 0 1 - 1 4 0.250 1 5 0.200 1 2 0.500 5 5.0 0 4 4.0

Team Totals 1 16 43 0.372 2 12 0.167 18 55 0.327 5 12 0.417 33 33.0 10 43 43.0

Opponent Totals 1 13 38 0.342 5 12 0.417 18 50 0.360 6 10 0.600 31 31.0 9 47 47.0

Differential 3 5 0.030 (3) 0 (0.250) 0 5 (0.033) (1) 2 (0.183) 2 2.0 1 (4) (4.0)



Cumulative Season Results Through November 22nd Games
TEAM #7 Blue Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gagel, Steve 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Spencer, Mike 2 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Huelsman, Nick 3 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Edlin, Gary 4 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

McGrath, Jim 5 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Scharfenberger, John 6 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Noltemeyer, Jay 7 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Moore, Juston 8 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Team Totals 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Opponent Totals 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Differential 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

TEAM #8 Red Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Watson, David 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

White, Jason 2 1 1 4 0.250 0 1 - 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 4 4.0 3 2 2.0

Dudley, Lance 3 1 3 5 0.600 1 8 0.125 4 13 0.308 1 2 0.500 3 3.0 2 10 10.0

Davis, Brian 4 1 2 4 0.500 0 0 - 2 4 0.500 0 0 - 3 3.0 1 4 4.0

Johnson, Henry 5 1 5 5 1.000 0 2 - 5 7 0.714 0 3 - 5 5.0 3 10 10.0

Meyer, Kenyon 6 1 4 11 0.364 0 3 - 4 14 0.286 3 5 0.600 9 9.0 3 11 11.0

Pavoni, Joe 7 1 1 6 0.167 0 0 - 1 6 0.167 1 2 0.500 3 3.0 4 3 3.0

Cole, Scott 8 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Team Totals 1 16 35 0.457 1 14 0.071 17 49 0.347 5 12 0.417 27 27.0 16 40 40.0

Opponent Totals 1 14 27 0.519 3 16 0.188 17 43 0.395 9 11 0.818 28 28.0 12 46 46.0

Differential 2 8 (0.062) (2) (2) (0.117) 0 6 (0.048) (4) 1 (0.401) (1) (1.0) 4 (6) (6.0)

TEAM #9 Gold Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Decanini, Paul 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Kerrick, Andy 2 1 3 7 0.429 0 2 - 3 9 0.333 2 3 0.667 4 4.0 3 8 8.0

Demling, Gary 3 1 3 6 0.500 0 1 - 3 7 0.429 0 1 - 3 3.0 0 6 6.0

Kleier, Sean 4 1 1 4 0.250 2 6 0.333 3 10 0.300 0 0 - 3 3.0 1 8 8.0

Gorter, Brent 5 1 0 7 - 2 5 0.400 2 12 0.167 0 0 - 6 6.0 0 6 6.0

Longmeyer, Phil 6 1 3 8 0.375 1 2 0.500 4 10 0.400 1 4 0.250 11 11.0 1 10 10.0

Adair, Larry 7 1 1 7 0.143 0 0 - 1 7 0.143 0 1 - 9 9.0 4 2 2.0

Whelan, Norbert 8 1 0 0 - 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 0 0 - 3 3.0 3 3 3.0

Team Totals 1 11 39 0.282 6 17 0.353 17 56 0.304 3 9 0.333 39 39.0 12 43 43.0

Opponent Totals 1 16 45 0.356 2 9 0.222 18 54 0.333 7 13 0.538 33 33.0 14 45 45.0

Differential (5) (6) (0.074) 4 8 0.131 (1) 2 (0.029) (4) (4) (0.205) 6 6.0 (2) (2) (2.0)


